Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sat. Oct. 30 V. Charlotte Checkers 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sun.  Oct. 31 @. Bridgeport Islanders 3:00 p.m. @ Webster Bank Arena
Fri. ~ Nov. 5 V. Bridgeport Islanders 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sat. Nov. 6 V. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sun. Nov. 7 @ Bridgeport Islanders 3:00 p.m. @ Webster Bank Arena

Head-to-head:

This is the second of six meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Penguins during the 2021-22 AHL regular season. The sides first met
last Friday night in Wilkes-Barre/Scranton, with the Penguins taking a 2-1 decision in overtime. F Kasper Bjorkqvist scored the
overtime winner for the Penguins, pouncing on a rebound 2:41 into the extra frame. F Anthony Greco had the lone goal for the Wolf
Pack. This is the first meeting in Hartford since February 22nd, 2020. On that night, F Adam Johnson scored on a penalty shot 1:47 into
overtime to give the Penguins a 4-3 decision. The verdict snapped a winning streak of twelve straight games at home for the Wolf Pack.
The Wolf Pack are 0-2-2-0 against the Penguins in their last four meetings. Overall, Hartford is 24-27-1-8-1 (W-L-T-OTL-SOL) against
the Penguins.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Pack collected three of a possible four points last weekend during a two-game road trip to Pennsylvania. After falling 2-1 in
overtime to the Penguins, the Wolf Pack bounced back with a 3-1 victory in Lehigh Valley over the Phantoms on Saturday night. F
Jonny Brodzinski scored the winning goal 14:58 into the third period, while D Anthony Bitetto and F Ty Ronning each nabbed their
first goals of the season. G Adam Huska collected his first win of the season, making 21 saves. The Wolf Pack have been tied after two
periods of play in four of their first five games. All four games have had an identical 1-1 score. The Wolf Pack are 2-1-1-0 in those
games. The Wolf Pack recorded their first forty shot performance (41 shots) of the 2021-22 season on Saturday night.

Penguins Notebook:

The Penguins enter this weekend with a 4-1-0-0 record following Wednesday night's 4-2 victory against the Lehigh Valley Phantoms.
After splitting their opening weekend with a 2-1 win against the Phantoms and a 4-1 loss to the Charlotte Checkers, the Penguins swept
a two-game set last weekend with a pair of overtime wins. The Pens knocked off both the Wolf Pack and the Phantoms by identical 2-1
scores last Friday and Sunday, respectively. Bjorkqvist had the winner on Friday against Hartford, while F Valtteri Puustinen had the
winner on Sunday. Puustinen leads the Penguins with six points (3 g, 3 a) in five games thus far. F Michael Chaput is second on the
club with three points (1 g, 2 a). D Juuso Riikola and Bjorkqvist were both recalled by the Pittsburgh Penguins (NHL) earlier this
week. Bjorkqvist has since been returned to Wilkes-Barre/Scranton.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:
Rockford (1) @ Texas (4)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Bakersfield @ Henderson (2:00)  Toronto @ Belleville (7:00) Rochester @ Laval (7:00)
Cleveland @ Syracuse (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Utica (7:00)  Charlotte @ Providence (7:05)
Chicago @ Milwaukee (8:00) San Diego @ Tucson (9:00)  Ontario @ Abbotsford (10:00)
Colorado @ San Jose (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers saw their four-game winning streak get snapped on Monday night with a 5-1 loss at the hands of the Calgary Flames. F
Kevin Rooney had the lone Ranger goal in the loss. F Mika Zibanejad leads the club with six points (1 g, 5 a) in seven games. The
Rangers assigned F Morgan Barron to the Wolf Pack on Monday afternoon. The Rangers will host the Columbus Blue Jackets tonight
before making their first-ever trip to Seattle to battle the Kraken on Sunday night.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):
Columbus @ Rangers (7:00) Florida @ Detroit (7:00) Arizona @ Washington (7:00)
Chicago @ Carolina (7:00) Anaheim @ Vegas (8:00) Ottawa @ Dallas (8:30)




HFD EARNED SHUTOUT
HFD WERE SHUTOUT
PENALTY SHOT FOR

PENALTY SHOT AGAINST

HFD WON IN OVERTIME
HFD LOST IN OVERTIME
HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT
HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT
HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL
HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL
HFD SCORED WITH E.A.
OPP. SCORED WITH E.A.
HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS
HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS
HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS
HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS
HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS
HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT
HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT
HFD SCORED 3+ PPG

HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG
HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME

OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME

4-0 Wvs PRO 2/11/21

0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21

3-1 Wvs BRI 11/24/18

(S. O’Donnell, Goal)

7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21

(T. Wall, D. Timashov SV)

3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21

2-1 OTL at WBS 10/22/21
4-3 SOW vs PRO 10/17/21
3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21

3-1 W at LHV 10/23/21
2-5L at PRO 3/12/21

3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21

4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21

5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21

3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21

3-1 W at LHV 10/23/21 (41)
1-2 L vs SPR 10/16/21 (42)
2-1 W vs BRI 10/15/21 (18)
4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19)
4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th)
4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th)

1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th)
1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th)
6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3)
4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3)

P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI)
C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)

TEAM 1 2
HFD 3 4
OPP 6 0

OoT SO TOT
0 1 11
1 0 9

TEAM 1 2

HFD 42 38
OPP 59 44

OoT SO TOT
7 1-6 137
4 0-6 157

AT HOME

ON THE ROAD

OVERTIME

SHOOTOUT

SCORING FIRST GOAL
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS
ONE-GOAL GAMES
TWO-GOAL GAMES
COMEBACK WINS
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT
SHOTS TIED

GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS
RECORD IN OCTOBER
RECORD IN NOVEMBER
RECORD IN DECEMBER
RECORD IN JANUARY
RECORD IN FEBRUARY
RECORD IN MARCH
RECORD IN APRIL
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY
RECORD ON THURSDAY
RECORD ON FRIDAY
RECORD ON SATURDAY
RECORD ON SUNDAY
ZERO DAY’S REST

ONE DAY’S REST
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS
WEARING RED JERSEYS

2-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

1-0

0-0-0-0
3-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

1-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
3-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-0




