



#### Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sat.	Oct. 30	V. Charlotte Checkers	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sun.	Oct. 31	@. Bridgeport Islanders	3:00 p.m.	@ Webster Bank Arena
Fri.	Nov. 5	V. Bridgeport Islanders	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sat.	Nov. 6	V. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sun.	Nov. 7	@ Bridgeport Islanders	3:00 p.m.	@ Webster Bank Arena

## Head-to-head:

This is the second of six meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Penguins during the 2021-22 AHL regular season. The sides first met last Friday night in Wilkes-Barre/Scranton, with the Penguins taking a 2-1 decision in overtime. F **Kasper Bjorkqvist** scored the overtime winner for the Penguins, pouncing on a rebound 2:41 into the extra frame. F **Anthony Greco** had the lone goal for the Wolf Pack. This is the first meeting in Hartford since February 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2020. On that night, F **Adam Johnson** scored on a penalty shot 1:47 into overtime to give the Penguins a 4-3 decision. The verdict snapped a winning streak of twelve straight games at home for the Wolf Pack. The Wolf Pack are 0-2-2-0 against the Penguins in their last four meetings. Overall, Hartford is 24-27-1-8-1 (W-L-T-OTL-SOL) against the Penguins.

## Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Pack collected three of a possible four points last weekend during a two-game road trip to Pennsylvania. After falling 2-1 in overtime to the Penguins, the Wolf Pack bounced back with a 3-1 victory in Lehigh Valley over the Phantoms on Saturday night. F **Jonny Brodzinski** scored the winning goal 14:58 into the third period, while D **Anthony Bitetto** and F **Ty Ronning** each nabbed their first goals of the season. G **Adam Huska** collected his first win of the season, making 21 saves. The Wolf Pack have been tied after two periods of play in four of their first five games. All four games have had an identical 1-1 score. The Wolf Pack are 2-1-10 in those games. The Wolf Pack recorded their first forty shot performance (41 shots) of the 2021-22 season on Saturday night.

## Penguins Notebook:

The Penguins enter this weekend with a 4-1-0-0 record following Wednesday night's 4-2 victory against the Lehigh Valley Phantoms. After splitting their opening weekend with a 2-1 win against the Phantoms and a 4-1 loss to the Charlotte Checkers, the Penguins swept a two-game set last weekend with a pair of overtime wins. The Pens knocked off both the Wolf Pack and the Phantoms by identical 2-1 scores last Friday and Sunday, respectively. **Bjorkqvist** had the winner on Friday against Hartford, while F **Valtteri Puustinen** had the winner on Sunday. **Puustinen** leads the Penguins with six points (3 g, 3 a) in five games thus far. F **Michael Chaput** is second on the club with three points (1 g, 2 a). D **Juuso Riikola** and **Bjorkqvist** were both recalled by the Pittsburgh Penguins (NHL) earlier this week. **Bjorkqvist** has since been returned to Wilkes-Barre/Scranton.

# Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Rockford (1) @ Texas (4)

# Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Bakersfield @ Henderson (2:00) Cleveland @ Syracuse (7:00) Chicago @ Milwaukee (8:00) Colorado @ San Jose (10:00) Toronto @ Belleville (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Utica (7:00) San Diego @ Tucson (9:00) Rochester @ Laval (7:00) Charlotte @ Providence (7:05) Ontario @ Abbotsford (10:00)

# New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers saw their four-game winning streak get snapped on Monday night with a 5-1 loss at the hands of the Calgary Flames. F **Kevin Rooney** had the lone Ranger goal in the loss. F **Mika Zibanejad** leads the club with six points (1 g, 5 a) in seven games. The Rangers assigned F **Morgan Barron** to the Wolf Pack on Monday afternoon. The Rangers will host the Columbus Blue Jackets tonight before making their first-ever trip to Seattle to battle the Kraken on Sunday night.

## Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Columbus @ Rangers (7:00) Chicago @ Carolina (7:00) Florida @ Detroit (7:00) Anaheim @ Vegas (8:00) Arizona @ Washington (7:00) Ottawa @ Dallas (8:30)

## LAST TIME IT HAPPENED

HFD EARNED SHUTOUT HFD WERE SHUTOUT PENALTY SHOT FOR

PENALTY SHOT AGAINST

**HFD WON IN OVERTIME HFD LOST IN OVERTIME HFD WON IN SHOOTOUT HFD LOST IN SHOOTOUT HFD SCORED E.N. GOAL** HFD ALLOWED E.N. GOAL HFD SCORED WITH E.A. **OPP. SCORED WITH E.A. HFD SCORED 5+ GOALS HFD ALLOWED 5+ GOALS HFD POSTED 40+ SHOTS HFD ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS** HFD POSTED <20 SHOTS HFD ALLOWED <20 SHOTS **HFD WON 5+ STRAIGHT HFD WON 10+ STRAIGHT HFD LOST 5+ STRAIGHT** HFD LOST 10+ STRAIGHT **HFD SCORED 3+ PPG HFD ALLOWED 3+ PPG** HFD MULTI-GOAL GAME **OPP. MULTI-GOAL GAME** 

4-0 W vs PRO 2/11/21 0-4 L vs BRI 4/17/21 3-1 W vs BRI 11/24/18 (S. O'Donnell, Goal) 7-2 W vs BRI 4/7/21 (T. Wall, D. Timashov SV) 3-2 OTW vs PRO 5/1/21 2-1 OTL at WBS 10/22/21 4-3 SOW vs PRO 10/17/21 3-4 SOL vs ROC 5/8/21 3-1 W at LHV 10/23/21 2-5 L at PRO 3/12/21 3-4 L vs BRI 4/24/21 4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 5-4 W at BRI 4/13/21 3-6 L at PRO 5/6/21 3-1 W at LHV 10/23/21 (41) 1-2 L vs SPR 10/16/21 (42) 2-1 W vs BRI 10/15/21 (18) 4-3 W vs BRI 5/4/21 (19) 4-2 W at BRI 4/15/21 (7th) 4-1 W vs SPR 11/7/04 (12th) 1-3 L vs PRO 3/11/20 (5th) 1-2 L vs SPR 1/28/12 (11th) 6-1 W vs PRO 4/10/21 (3) 4-7 L vs SPR 1/23/ (3) P. Thompson (2, 4/14/21 at BRI) C. Bardreau (2, 3/27/21, vs BRI)

TEAM	1	2	3	от	so	тот	
HFD	3	4	3	0	1	11	
OPP	6	0	2	1	0	9	

2021-22 SHOTS BY PERIOD							
TEAM	1	2	3	от	so	тот	
HFD	42	38	50	7	1-6		137
OPP	59	44	50	4	0-6		157

#### 2021-22 WOLF PACK RECORD WHEN.

AT HOME	2-0-0-0
ON THE ROAD	1-1-1-0
OVERTIME	0-1
SHOOTOUT	1-0
SCORING FIRST GOAL	0-0-0-0
ALLOWING FIRST GOAL	3-1-1-0
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD	0-0-0-0
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS	1-0-0-0
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD	2-1-0-0
TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS	0-0-0-0
TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD	1-0-1-0
TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS	1-1-0-0
ONE-GOAL GAMES	2-1-1-0
TWO-GOAL GAMES	1-0-0-0
COMEBACK WINS	3
OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT	1-0-1-0
OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT	2-1-0-0
SHOTS TIED	0-0-0-0
GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN	0-1-1-0
GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS	2-0-0-0
RECORD IN OCTOBER	3-1-1-0
RECORD IN NOVEMBER	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN DECEMBER	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN JANUARY	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN FEBRUARY	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN MARCH	0-0-0-0
RECORD IN APRIL	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON WEDNESDAY	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON THURSDAY	0-0-0-0
RECORD ON FRIDAY	1-0-1-0
RECORD ON SATURDAY	1-1-0-0
RECORD ON SUNDAY	1-0-0-0
ZERO DAY'S REST	2-1-0-0
ONE DAY'S REST	0-0-0-0
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST	1-0-1-0
WEARING WHITE JERSEYS	2-0-0-0
WEARING BLUE JERSEYS	1-1-1-0
WEARING RED JERSEYS	0-0-0-0